PCR-107-19

CITY OF WARWICK
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO:

APPROVED: MAYOR

DATE:

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of
Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on
purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following
bid(s):

Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract

# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
2018 Ti-Sales, Inc. 6
i Neptunﬁﬂgfe':" Water 36 Hudson Rd. | $75,000.00 1| -
247 Sudbury, MA 01776 12
2019 . . Palmer Spring 6
- Sg'erl‘gt;essgfk& One Althea St. $7,362.31 2 ]
032 Providence, RI1 02907 12
HVAC Maintenance & Environmental
2019 ! 6
_ Repair Systems, Inc. $3.620.85 3 i
060 Thayer/Warburton 2980 W. Shore Rd. B 12
Arenas Warwick, R1 02889
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Bid

Name

Vendor(s)
Name/Address

Contract
Award

Contract
Period

Note

Code

2020

052

Quiarterly Fire Alarm
Panel Inspections
& Testing

Precision Alarm
Corp.
14 Wakefield St.
West Warwick, RI
02893

$6,780.00

7/12/19

7/11/20

2020

053

Security System
Monitoring &
Maintenance

Electronic Alarms
2525 West Shore Rd.
Warwick, RI1 02889

$11,394.60

7/13/19

7/12/20

2020

058

Asphalt Concrete Hot
Mixes & Cold Patch

D’Ambra
Construction Co., Inc.
Coventry, R1 02816
Johnston Asphalt,
LLC
Johnston, RI 02919
Lynch Corp.
Cumberland, Rl 02864

Cardi Corp.
Warwick, RI 02888
PJ Keating Co.
Lunenburg, MA
01462

As
Needed
Basis

9/15/19

9/14/20

2020

067

Service & Maintenance
Agreement for Stryker
EMS Equipment

Stryker Sales
Corporation
11811 Willows Rd.
Redmond, WA 98052

$4,700.25

8/25/19

8/24/20

2019

277B

Fire Apparatus Repair
(Additional VVendor)

Coastal International
Trucks
17 O’Keefe Ln.
Warwick, Rl 02888

$50,000.00
inclusive
of Bid
2019-277A

6/8/19

6/7/20

56
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Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract
# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
2020 Mental The E;?]‘{'e‘:ence 7/1/19 56
- Health 10 Orms St $40,000.00 - -
033 Clinician Providence, R1 02901 6/30/20 6
2020 | Assessor CAMA Vision Sovernment 7/1/19 56
- Application Maintenance 1 Cabot Rd. Suite 100 $20,308.00 - -
072 & Web Hosting Hudson, MA 01749 6/30/20 6
Town of Barrington
20_20 Purchase Used Police Department $4.700.00 5_6
076 Police Cruisers 100 Federal Rd. T 5
Barrington, R1 02806
Curia Systems
2020 Municipal Court Software PO Box 2031 9/1/19 56
- : : $5,938.00 - -
Maintenance & Upgrades E. Greenwich, RI
077 8/31/20 6
02818
2020 | State of RI Computer W:?;éiﬁ?f’#:“ 56
- Hardware, Computer One Whall ’ W. $1,252.39 6 -
073 Products ne vvhaiey yvay 10
Southwick, MA 01077

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest
responsible bidder.

1.
2.
3.

4.

Request permission to increase PCR-41-19 (Sub A) from $160,000.00 to $235,000.00.
Request permission to increase PCR-101-18 (Sub A) from $25,000.00 to $32,362.31.
Request permission to increase PCR-111-18 (Amended/Sub A) from $43,000.00 to
$46,620.85.

DPW: $4,000.00. P & R: $600.00. Fire: $1,800.00. Police: $200.00. Animal
Shelter: $180.00.

Bid 1 (Monitor Only). DPW: $7,500.00. P & R: $1,200.00. Police: $299.40.
Animal Shelter: $299.40. Water: $2,095.80.

Request permission to piggyback MPA #345.

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE




